

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2976, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2976DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 28, delete "\$750,000" and insert "\$500,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 1, delete "\$1,600,000" and insert "\$1,350,000"

1.5 Page 4, line 5, delete "\$600,000" and insert "\$350,000"

1.6 Page 6, after line 12, insert:

1.7 "(d) \$500,000 in fiscal year 2015 is from the general fund and \$500,000 in fiscal year  
1.8 2015 is from the workforce development fund for rate increases to providers of extended  
1.9 employment services for persons with severe disabilities under Minnesota Statutes, section  
1.10 268A.15. This is a onetime appropriation and is available until expended."

1.11 Correct the internal references

1.12 Amend the title accordingly

1.13 Adjust amounts accordingly